SensoControl®
Test Points
Diagnostic-
Test equipment
Industrial Products
Parker流体连接件授权分销商联系方式：
信德迈科技(北京)有限公司 CNMEC Technology
地址:北京朝阳区望京街10号望京SOHO-T1-C座2115室

  X1) O-ring
 Fig. A X2) Cutting face Fig. B
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF EMA1/12X1.5CF NBR
Q
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q5 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes
below according to the material/
surface required.
Weight PN (bar)1)
Series D1 T1 D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 g/1 piece Order code* CF DF**
L3) 06 M 12×1.5 4 35 21 10 51 29.0 24 14 73 GMA1/06LOMD 315 4
08 M 14×1.5 6 35 21 10 51 29.0 24 17 75 GMA1/08LOMD 315 4
10 M 16×1.5 7 37 23 11 53 29.0 24 19 80 GMA1/10LOMD 315 4
12 M 18×1.5 8 37 23 11 53 30.5 24 22 96 GMA1/12LOMD 315 4
15 M 22×1.5 11 39 25 12 55 32.0 30 27 121 GMA1/15LOMD 315 4
18 M 26×1.5 14 39 24 12 57 33.0 32 32 139 GMA1/18LOMD 315 4
22 M 30×2.0 18 43 28 14 61 35.0 36 36 171 GMA1/22LOMD 160 4
S4) 06 M 14×1.5 4 39 25 12 55 29.0 24 17 82 GMA1/06SOMD 400 4
08 M 16×1.5 5 39 25 12 55 29.0 24 19 88 GMA1/08SOMD 400 4
10 M 18×1.5 7 39 24 12 57 29.0 24 22 90 GMA1/10SOMD 400 4
12 M 20×1.5 7 39 24 12 57 29.0 24 24 96 GMA1/12SOMD 400 4
14 M 22×1.5 10 43 27 14 63 30.5 27 27 121 GMA1/14SOMD 400 4
16 M 24×1.5 11 43 26 14 63 32.0 30 30 138 GMA1/16SOMD 400 4
20 M 30×2.0 15 47 26 16 69 35.0 36 36 222 GMA1/20SOMD 400 4
**DF = Design Factor
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fi ttings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
GMA1 Straight test point fi tting with pin-lock Series 1
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF GMA1/06LOMDCF NBR
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q6 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes
below according to the material/
surface required.
Weight PN (bar)1)
Series D1 T1 L1 S1 S2 Fig. g/1 piece Order code* CF DF**
L3) 06 M 12×1.5 48 14 12 A 44 VKA1/06L 315 4
08 M 14×1.5 49 17 12 A 54 VKA1/08L 315 4
10 M 16×1.5 50 19 12 A 68 VKA1/10L 315 4
12 M 18×1.5 51 22 12 A 81 VKA1/12L 315 4
15 M 22×1.5 39 27 12 B 82 VKA1/15L 315 4
18 M 26×1.5 38 32 12 B 112 VKA1/18L 315 4
S4) 06 M 14×1.5 48 17 12 A 51 VKA1/06S 400 4
08 M 16×1.5 50 19 12 A 62 VKA1/08S 400 4
10 M 18×1.5 50 22 12 A 78 VKA1/10S 400 4
12 M 20×1.5 51 24 12 A 100 VKA1/12S 400 4
14 M 22×1.5 39 27 12 B 88 VKA1/14S 400 4
16 M 24×1.5 37 30 12 B 105 VKA1/16S 400 4
20 M 30×2.0 44 36 12 B 174 VKA1/20S 400 4
**DF = Design Factor
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
VKA1 Test point fi tting with pin lock for cones Series 1
With 24° cone swivel nut connection
X1) O-ring
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF VKA1/06LCF NBR
Q
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q7 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes

Sealing: sealing ring DIN 16258
 Pressure gauge connector: MAV-MA1 Test hose: SMA1
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF MAV1/4MA1CF NBR
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q8 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes
below according to the material/
surface required.
EMA3  Test Point with threaded connection M 16×2 Series 3
Male thread: BSP, metric
Weight PN (bar)1) DF**
T1 D1 L1 L2 S1 S2 Fig. g/1 piece Order code* CF 71 CF 71
M 08×1.0 9.5 38.5 7.5 17 A 66 EMA3/8X1OR 250 4.0
M 10×1.0 11.5 37.0 7.5 17 A 70 EMA3/10X1OR 630 630 4.0 4
M 14×1.5 18.8 39.5 11.0 19 F 79 EMA3/14X1.5ISO 630 630 4.0 4
M 10×1.0 14.0 40.0 8.0 17 D 67 EMA3/10X1 400 4.0
M 12×1.5 17.0 38.0 12.0 17 D 74 EMA3/12X1.5 400 4.0
M 14×1.5 19.0 39.0 12.0 19 D 78 EMA3/14X1.5 400 4.0
M 16×1.5 21.0 40.0 12.0 22 D 90 EMA3/16X1.5 400 4.0
G 1/8 14.0 37.5 8.0 17 D 70 EMA3/1/8 400 4.0
G 1/4 18.0 39.0 12.0 19 D 77 EMA3/1/4 400 4.0
G 3/8 22.0 40.5 12.0 22 D 91 EMA3/3/8 400 4.0
G 1/2 26.0 46.0 14.0 27 17 E 137 EMA3/1/2 400 3.4
G 1/8 14.0 37.5 8.0 17 B 72 EMA3/1/8ED 400 400 4.0 4
G 1/4 19.0 39.0 12.0 19 B 76 EMA3/1/4ED 630 630 4.0 4
G 3/8 22.0 40.5 12.0 22 B 93 EMA3/3/8ED 630 630 4.0 4
M 10×1.0 14.0 40.0 8.0 17 B 71 EMA3/10X1ED 400 400 4.0 4
M 12×1.5 17.0 38.0 12.0 17 B 72 EMA3/12X1.5ED 630 630 4.0 4
M 14×1.5 19.0 39.0 12.0 19 B 77 EMA3/14X1.5ED 400 400 4.0 4
G 1/2 27.0 46.0 14.0 27 17 C 135 EMA3/1/2ED 400 400 4.0 4
**DF = Design Factor
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
    Port end  type A
 Fig. A Fig. B Fig. C
    X1) O-ring
ISO 6149    X2) Eolastic sealing
 Fig. F Fig. D Fig. E X3) Cutting face
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF EMA3/10X10ORCF NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EMA3/10X10OR71 VIT
Q
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q9 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes
below according to the material/
surface required.
GMA3 Straight Test Point with threaded connection M 16×2 Series 3
Weight PN (bar)1) DF**
Series D1 T1 D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 g/1 piece Order code* CF 71 CF 71
L3) 06 M 12×1.5 4 35 21 10 51 49.0 24 14 126 GMA3/06LOMD 315 315 4 4
08 M 14×1.5 6 35 21 10 51 49.0 24 17 128 GMA3/08LOMD 315 315 4 4
10 M 16×1.5 7 37 23 11 53 49.0 24 19 132 GMA3/10LOMD 315 315 4 4
12 M 18×1.5 8 37 23 11 53 50.5 27 22 145 GMA3/12LOMD 315 315 4 4
15 M 22×1.5 11 39 25 12 55 52.0 30 27 174 GMA3/15LOMD 315 315 4 4
18 M 26×1.5 14 39 24 12 57 53.0 32 32 192 GMA3/18LOMD 315 315 4 4
22 M 30×2.0 18 43 28 14 61 55.0 36 36 220 GMA3/22LOMD 160 160 4 4
28 M 36×2.0 23 43 28 14 61 57.5 41 41 259 GMA3/28LOMD 160 160 4 4
35 M 45×2.0 30 47 26 16 69 60.0 46 50 363 GMA3/35LOMD 160 160 4 4
42 M 52×2.0 36 47 25 16 71 64.5 55 60 419 GMA3/42LOMD 160 160 4 4
S4) 06 M 14×1.5 4 39 25 12 55 49.0 24 17 137 GMA3/06SOMD 630 630 4 4
08 M 16×1.5 5 39 25 12 55 49.0 24 19 141 GMA3/08SOMD 630 630 4 4
10 M 18×1.5 7 39 24 12 57 49.0 24 22 141 GMA3/10SOMD 630 630 4 4
12 M 20×1.5 7 39 24 12 57 49.0 24 24 150 GMA3/12SOMD 630 630 4 4
14 M 22×1.5 10 43 27 14 63 50.5 27 27 172 GMA3/14SOMD 630 630 4 4
16 M 24×1.5 11 43 26 14 63 52.0 30 30 195 GMA3/16SOMD 400 400 4 4
20 M 30×2.0 15 47 26 16 69 55.0 36 36 254 GMA3/20SOMD 400 400 4 4
25 M 36×2.0 20 51 27 18 75 57.5 41 46 329 GMA3/25SOMD 400 400 4 4
30 M 42×2.0 25 55 28 20 81 60.0 46 50 412 GMA3/30SOMD 400 400 4 4
38 M 52×2.0 32 61 29 22 91 64.5 55 60 616 GMA3/38SOMD 315 315 4 4
**DF = Design Factor
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring.
Information on ordering complete fi ttings
or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF GMA3/06LOMDCF NBR
Stainless Steel 71 GMA3/06LOMD71 VIT
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q10 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes
below according to the material/
surface required.
Weight PN (bar)1) DF**
Series D1 T1 L1 S1 S2 Fig. g/1 piece Order code* CF 71 CF 71
L3) 06 M 12×1.5 55 14 17 A 82 VKA3/06L 315 315 4 4
08 M 14×1.5 51 17 17 A 82 VKA3/08L 315 315 4 4
10 M 16×1.5 53 19 17 A 93 VKA3/10L 315 315 4 4
12 M 18×1.5 53 22 17 A 107 VKA3/12L 315 315 4 4
15 M 22×1.5 59 27 17 B 133 VKA3/15L 315 315 4 4
18 M 26×1.5 59 32 17 B 163 VKA3/18L 315 315 4 4
22 M 30×2.0 60 36 17 B 205 VKA3/22L 160 160 4 4
28 M 36×2.0 64 41 17 B 269 VKA3/28L 160 160 4 4
35 M 45×2.0 71 50 17 B 411 VKA3/35L 160 160 4 4
42 M 52×2.0 72 60 17 B 592 VKA3/42L 160 160 4 4
S4) 06 M 14×1.5 50 17 17 A 81 VKA3/06S 630 630 4 4
08 M 16×1.5 52 19 17 A 88 VKA3/08S 630 630 4 4
10 M 18×1.5 53 22 17 A 99 VKA3/10S 630 630 4 4
12 M 20×1.5 54 24 19 A 121 VKA3/12S 630 630 4 4
14 M 22×1.5 59 27 17 B 136 VKA3/14S 630 630 4 4
16 M 24×1.5 58 30 17 B 156 VKA3/16S 400 400 4 4
20 M 30×2.0 65 36 17 B 223 VKA3/20S 400 400 4 4
25 M 36×2.0 68 46 17 B 367 VKA3/25S 400 400 4 4
30 M 42×2.0 74 50 17 B 444 VKA3/30S 400 400 4 4
38 M 52×2.0 81 60 17 B 655 VKA3/38S 315 315 4 4
**DF = Design Factor
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
VKA3 Test Point for cones with threaded connection M 16×2 Series 3
With 24° cone swivel nut connection
 Fig. A X1) O-ring Fig. B
Order code suffi xes
Material Suffi x
surface
and material
Example Standard sealing
material (no additonal.
suffi x needed)
Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free CF VKA3/06LCF NBR
Stainless Steel 71 VKA3/06L71 VIT
Q
Parker SensoControl® Test Points
 Q11 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
*Please add the suffi xes
below according to the material/
surface required.
Weight PN (bar)1)
T1 L1 L2 max. S1 S2 g/1 piece Order code* CF DF**
G 1/4 54.0 12 19 19 74 MAV1/4MA3 630 4.0
G 1/2 64.0 12 27 19 129 MAV1/2MA3 630 4.0
G 1/4 41.0 19 61 MAVMD1/4MA3 630 4.0
G 1/2 51.5 27 103 MAVMD1/2MA3 630 4.0
200.0 73 SMA3-200 630 2.5
300.0 74 SMA3-300 630 2.5
400.0 74 SMA3-400 630 2.5
630.0 79 SMA3-630 630 2.5
800.0 83 SMA3-800 630 2.5
1000.0 87 SMA3-1000 630 2.5
1500.0 95 SMA3-1500 630 2.5
2000.0 105 SMA3-2000 630 2.5
2500.0 110 SMA3-2500 630 2.5
3200.0 125 SMA3-3200 630 2.5
4000.0 137 SMA3-4000 630 2.5
**DF = Design Factor
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)

Seamless EO steel tubes Material E235N (St. 37.4)
Tolerances DIN EN 10305-4
Order code Design pressure bar
Phosphated Cr(VI)- Tube Tolerance Wall Tube DIN DIN Burst
and oiled free O.D. thickness I.D. 2413 I 2413 III pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static Dynamic bar kg/m
R04X0.5 R04X0.5CF 4 0.50 3.0 313 273 1160 0.047
R04X0.75CF 4 ±0.08 0.75 2.5 470 391 1820 0.063
R04X1 R04X1CF 4 1.00 2.0 627 500 2700 0.074
R05X1CF 5 ±0.08 1.00 3.0 501 416 2120 0.099
R06X0.75CF 6 0.75 4.5 333 288 1150 0.103
R06X1 R06X1CF 6 1.00 4.0 444 372 1650 0.123
R06X1.5 R06X1.5CF 6 ±0.08 1.50 3.0 666 526 2550 0.166
R06X2CF 6 2.00 2.0 692 662 >3500 0.197
R06X2.25CF 6 2.25 1.5 757 725 >3500 0.208
R08X1 R08X1CF 8 1.00 6.0 333 288 1175 0.173
R08X1.5 R08X1.5CF 8 ±0.08 1.50 5.0 499 412 1925 0.240
R08X2 R08X2CF 8 2.00 4.0 666 526 2500 0.296
R08X2.5CF 8 2.50 3.0 658 630 2650 0.339
R10X1 R10X1CF 10 1.00 8.0 282 248 900 0.222
R10X1.5 R10X1.5CF 10 1.50 7.0 423 357 1450 0.314
R10X2 R10X2CF 10 ±0.08 2.00 6.0 564 458 2025 0.395
R10X2.5CF 10 2.50 5.0 705 551 2675 0.462
R10X3CF 10 3.00 4.0 666 638 >3500 0.518
R12X1 R12X1CF 12 1.00 10.0 235 209 750 0.271
R12X1.5 R12X1.5CF 12 1.50 9.0 353 303 1150 0.388
R12X2 R12X2CF 12 ±0.08 2.00 8.0 470 391 1600 0.493
R12X2.5CF 12 2.50 7.0 588 474 2025 0.586
R12X3CF 12 3.00 6.0 705 551 2600 0.666
R12X3.5CF 12 3.50 5.0 651 624 0.734
R14X1.5CF 14 1.50 11.0 302 264 975 0.462
R14X2 R14X2CF 14 2.00 10.0 403 342 1325 0.592
R14X2.5CF 14 ±0.08 2.50 9.0 504 415 1650 0.709
R14X3 R14X3CF 14 3.00 8.0 604 485 2200 0.814

⋅ ⋅ ⋅
⋅
Order code Design pressure bar
Phosphated Cr(VI)- Tube Tolerance Wall Tube DIN DIN Burst
and oiled free O.D. thickness I.D. 2413 I 2413 III pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static Dynamic bar kg/m
R20X1.5CF 20 1.50 17.0 212 190 675 0.684
R20X2 R20X2CF 20 2.00 16.0 282 248 900 0.888
R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF 20 ±0.08 2.50 15.0 353 303 1100 1.079
R20X3 R20X3CF 20 3.00 14.0 423 357 1400 1.258
R20X3.5CF 20 3.50 13.0 494 408 1650 1.424
R20X4CF 20 4.00 12.0 564 458 2000 1.578
R22X1.5 R22X1.5CF 22 1.50 19.0 192 173 550 0.758
R22X2 R22X2CF 22 ±0.08 2.00 18.0 256 227 775 0.986
R22X2.5 R22X2.5CF 22 2.50 17.0 320 278 1025 1.202
R22X3CF 22 3.00 16.0 385 328 1175 1.406

Seamless EO stainless steel tubes Material-No.: 1.4571
Tolerances DIN EN 10305-1
Order code 1.4571
Design
1.4571 Tube Tolerance Wall Tube pressure bar 1.4571
O.D. thickness I.D. DIN 2413 I burst pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static bar kg/m
R04X171 4 ±0.08 1.0 2 735 0.075
R06X171 6 ±0.08 1.0 4 490 1850 0.125
R06X1.571 6 ±0.08 1.5 3 735 2900 0.169
R08X171 8 ±0.08 1.0 6 368 1300 0.175
R08X1.571 8 1.5 5 551 2050 0.244
R10X171 10 1.0 8 294 950 0.225
R10X1.571 10 ±0.08 1.5 7 441 1750 0.319
R10X271 10 2.0 6 588 2400 0.401
R12X171 12 1.0 10 245 850 0.275
R12X1.571 12 ±0.08 1.5 9 368 1400 0.394
R12X271 12 2.0 8 490 1900 0.501
R14X1.571 14 1.5 11 315 1200 0.469
R14X271 14 ±0.08 2.0 10 420 1550 0.601
R14X2.571 14 2.5 9 525 2100 0.720
R15X171 15 1.0 13 196 675 0.351
R15X1.571 15 ±0.08 1.5 12 294 1100 0.507
R15X271 15 2.0 11 392 1400 0.651
R16X1.571 16 ±0.08 1.5 13 276 950 0.545
R16X271 16 2.0 12 368 1300 0.701
R16X2.571 16 ±0.08 2.5 11 459 1850 0.845
R16X371 16 3.0 10 551 2400 0.977
R18X1.571 18 ±0.08 1.5 15 245 800 0.620
R18X271 18 2.0 14 327 1150 0.801
R20X271 20 2.0 16 294 1050 0.901
R20X2.571 20 ±0.08 2.5 15 368 1400 1.095

Seamless EO tube bends 90° Material E235N (St. 37.4) and 1.4571
For minimum pressure loss
Order code Tube Wall- Tube Bending
Cr(VI)-free 1.4571 O.D. Tolerance thickness I.D. radius Leg length Length Weight
D ± S mm R a b L1 L2 kg/piece
RB16X2CF RB16X271 16 0.08 2.0 12 30 200 40 230 70 0.198
RB18X1.5CF RB18X1.571 18 0.08 1.5 15 36 200 35 236 71 0.178
RB20X2CF 20 0.08 2.0 16 36 200 45 236 81 0.268
RB20X2.5CF RB20X2.571 20 0.08 2.5 15 36 200 45 236 81 0.326
RB22X1.5CF 22 0.08 1.5 19 38 200 40 238 78 0.227
RB22X2CF RB22X271 22 0.08 2.0 18 38 200 40 238 78 0.296
RB25X2CF 25 0.08 2.0 21 44 200 50 244 94 0.362
RB25X2.5CF RB25X2.571 25 0.08 2.5 20 44 200 50 244 94 0.442
RB25X3CF 25 0.08 3.0 19 44 200 50 244 94 0.519
RB28X1.5CF 28 0.08 1.5 25 48 200 50 248 98 0.319
RB28X2CF RB28X271 28 0.08 2.0 24 48 200 50 248 98 0.417
RB28X3CF 28 0.08 3.0 22 48 200 50 248 98 0.601
RB30X2.5CF 30 0.08 2.5 25 50 200 60 250 110 0.575
RB30X3CF RB30X371 30 0.08 3.0 24 50 200 60 250 110 0.677
RB30X4CF 30 0.08 4.0 22 50 200 60 250 110 0.869
RB35X2CF RB35X271 35 0.15 2.0 31 60 200 65 260 125 0.586
RB35X3CF 35 0.15 3.0 29 60 200 65 260 125 0.852
RB38X2.5CF 38 0.15 2.5 33 65 200 75 265 140 0.827
RB38X3CF 38 0.15 3.0 32 65 200 75 265 140 0.979
RB38X4CF RB38X471 38 0.15 4.0 30 65 200 75 265 140 1.268
RB38X5CF 38 0.15 5.0 28 65 200 75 265 140 1.538
RB42X2CF RB42X271 42 0.20 2.0 38 80 200 85 280 165 0.809
RB42X3CF 42 0.20 3.0 36 80 200 85 280 165 1.183
RB50X6* 50 0.20 6.0 38 180 150 150 330 330 3.496
RB65X8* 65 0.30 8.0 49 180 160 160 330 330 6.294